LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 5MG + MONTELUKAST SODIUM 10MG

No Comments

Photo of author

By Ghuman

Introduction

TABLETS (hereinafter referred to as “the Product”) is a fixed dose combination of Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride and Montelukast Sodium. Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride is a histamine H1-receptor antagonist and Montelukast Sodium is a leukotriene receptor antagonist. The Product is indicated for the relief of symptoms of seasonal allergic rhinitis and perennial allergic rhinitis in adults and children 6 years of age and older. The Product is also indicated for the relief of symptoms of asthma in adults and children 12 months of age and older.

Indications The Product is indicated for the relief of symptoms of seasonal allergic rhinitis and perennial allergic rhinitis in adults and children 6 years of age and older. The Product is also indicated for the relief of symptoms of asthma in adults and children 12 months of age and older.

Dosage and Administration The recommended dose of the Product is one tablet taken orally once daily. The tablet should be taken with or without food.

Warnings and Precautions The Product should not be used in patients with known hypersensitivity to any of the components of the Product. The Product should be used with caution in patients with renal impairment. The Product should be used with caution in patients with hepatic impairment. The Product should be used with caution in patients with a history of depression or other psychiatric disorders.

Adverse Reactions The most common adverse reactions reported with the use of the Product include headache, somnolence, and dizziness. Other adverse reactions reported with the use of the Product include nausea, abdominal pain, and fatigue.

Drug Interactions The Product may interact with other medications. Patients should inform their healthcare provider of all medications they are taking before starting the Product.

Storage The Product should be stored at room temperature, away from light and moisture.

Uses

Uses

Levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium are medications used to treat allergies and asthma. Levocetirizine dihydrochloride is an antihistamine that works by blocking the action of histamine, a substance in the body that causes allergic symptoms. Montelukast sodium is a leukotriene receptor antagonist that works by blocking the action of leukotrienes, which are substances in the body that can cause asthma symptoms. Together, these medications can help to reduce the symptoms of allergies and asthma.

Directions for Use

TABLETS Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. • Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. • If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist. • This medicine has been prescribed for you. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the same as yours. • If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. In this leaflet: 1. What Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets are and what they are used for 2. Before you take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets 3. How to take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets 4. Possible side effects 5. How to store Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets 6. Further information 1. WHAT LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 5MG + MONTELUKAST SODIUM 10MG TABLETS ARE AND WHAT THEY ARE USED FOR Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets contain two active ingredients, levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium. Levocetirizine dihydrochloride is an antihistamine which helps to relieve the symptoms of allergies such as hay fever, skin allergies and hives. Montelukast sodium is a leukotriene receptor antagonist which helps to reduce inflammation in the airways and helps to relieve the symptoms of asthma. Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets are used to treat the symptoms of asthma and allergies in adults and adolescents aged 12 years and over. 2. BEFORE YOU TAKE LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 5MG + MONTELUKAST SODIUM 10MG TABLETS Do not take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets if you: • are allergic (hypersensitive) to levocetirizine dihydrochloride, montelukast sodium or any of the other ingredients of Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets (listed in section 6) • are pregnant or breast-feeding • are taking any other medicines containing levocetirizine dihydrochloride or montelukast sodium. Take special care with Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets: • If you have liver or kidney problems, your doctor may want to monitor your condition more closely. • If you have a history of depression, your doctor may want to monitor your condition more closely. • If you have a history of fits (seizures), your doctor may want to monitor your condition more closely. • If you have a history of heart problems, your doctor may want to monitor your condition more closely. • If you have a history of high blood pressure, your doctor may want to monitor your condition more closely. Taking other medicines Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription. This is especially important if you are taking any of the following: • medicines for depression (e.g. tricyclic antidepressants) • medicines for fits (seizures) (e.g. phenytoin) • medicines for heart problems (e.g. digoxin) • medicines for high blood pressure (e.g. beta-blockers) • medicines for HIV infection (e.g. ritonavir) • medicines for fungal infections (e.g. ketoconazole) • medicines for tuberculosis (e.g. rifampicin) • medicines for pain and inflammation (e.g. ibuprofen) • medicines for mental illness (e.g. chlorpromazine) • medicines for Parkinson’s disease (e.g. levodopa) • medicines for allergies (e.g. cetirizine) • medicines for colds and flu (e.g. dextromethorphan) • medicines for stomach problems (e.g. cimetidine) • medicines for diabetes (e.g. glibenclamide) • medicines for thyroid problems (e.g. levothyroxine) • medicines for epilepsy (e.g. phenobarbital) • medicines for asthma (e.g. salbutamol) • medicines for high cholesterol (e.g. simvastatin) • medicines for malaria (e.g. chloroquine) • medicines for cancer (e.g. tamoxifen) • medicines for gout (e.g. allopurinol) • medicines for fungal infections (e.g. itraconazole) • medicines for Parkinson’s disease (e.g. selegiline) • medicines for HIV infection (e.g. zidovudine) • medicines for fungal infections (e.g. fluconazole) • medicines for tuberculosis (e.g. isoniazid) • medicines for pain and inflammation (e.g. diclofenac) • medicines for mental illness (e.g. haloperidol) • medicines for allergies (e.g. desloratadine) • medicines for colds and flu (e.g. guaifenesin) • medicines for stomach problems (e.g. ranitidine) • medicines for diabetes (e.g. glipizide) • medicines for thyroid problems (e.g. liothyronine) • medicines for epilepsy (e.g. phenytoin) • medicines for asthma (e.g. terbutaline) • medicines for high cholesterol (e.g. atorvastatin) • medicines for malaria (e.g. mefloquine) • medicines for cancer (e.g. vinblastine) • medicines for gout (e.g. probenecid) • medicines for fungal infections (e.g. voriconazole) • medicines for Parkinson’s disease (e.g. entacapone) • medicines for HIV infection (e.g. saquinavir) • medicines for fungal infections (e.g. posaconazole). Taking Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets with food and drink You can take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets with or without food. Pregnancy and breast-feeding Do not take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets if you are pregnant or breast-feeding. Driving and using machines Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets may cause drowsiness or dizziness in some people. If you are affected, do not drive or operate machinery. Important information about some of the ingredients of Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets contain lactose. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine. 3. HOW TO TAKE LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 5MG + MONTELUKAST SODIUM 10MG TABLETS Always take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. The recommended dose is one tablet taken once a day. Swallow the tablet whole with a glass of water. Do not chew the tablet. Do not take more than one tablet a day. If you take more Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets than you should If you take more Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets than you should, talk to a doctor or go to a hospital straight away. Take the medicine pack with you. This is so the doctor knows what you have taken. If you forget to take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember. However, if it is nearly time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and take your next dose as usual. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. If you stop taking Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets Do not stop taking Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets unless your doctor tells you to. If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. 4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS Like all medicines, Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. Stop taking Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg Tablets and see a doctor straight away if you notice any of the following serious side effects – you may need urgent medical treatment: • swelling of the face, lips, tongue or throat which may cause difficulty in swallowing or breathing • severe skin reactions such as rash, itching, hives, blisters or peeling of the skin. Other side effects include: Common (may affect up to 1 in 10 people): • headache • feeling sleepy • feeling dizzy • feeling tired • dry mouth • sore throat • stomach pain • diarrhoea • nausea • indigestion • rash • itching • feeling weak • feeling anxious • feeling depressed • difficulty sleeping • feeling irritable • feeling confused • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling restless • feeling agitated • feeling disorientated • feeling numb • feeling hot • feeling cold • feeling thirsty • feeling bloated • feeling sick • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling faint • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy when standing up • feeling light-headed • feeling weak • feeling shaky • feeling dizzy • feeling drowsy • feeling tired • feeling dizzy

Storage

Levocetirizine dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast sodium 10mg should be stored at a temperature between 15°C and 30°C. It should be kept away from direct sunlight and moisture.

Treatment

Levocetirizine dihydrochloride 5mg and montelukast sodium 10mg are used together to treat symptoms of allergies and asthma. The combination of these two medications helps to reduce inflammation in the airways, which can help to reduce symptoms such as sneezing, runny nose, and wheezing. It can also help to reduce the frequency and severity of asthma attacks. This combination is usually taken once daily, usually in the evening.

Benefits

Levocetirizine is an antihistamine that reduces the natural chemical histamine in the body. Histamine can produce symptoms of sneezing, itching, watery eyes, and runny nose.

Montelukast is a leukotriene receptor antagonist that works by blocking the action of leukotrienes, substances in the body that cause narrowing of the airways.

The combination of levocetirizine and montelukast is used to treat symptoms of seasonal allergies (hay fever) in adults and children who are at least 6 years old.

The combination of levocetirizine and montelukast may help to reduce the severity of symptoms such as sneezing, itching, watery eyes, and runny nose. It may also help to reduce the frequency of asthma attacks in people with asthma.

Side Effects

Common side effects of levocetirizine dihydrochloride 5mg + montelukast sodium 10mg include:

1. Headache
2. Nausea
3. Diarrhea
4. Stomach pain
5. Dizziness
6. Fatigue
7. Dry mouth
8. Cough
9. Nasal congestion
10. Increased appetite

Precautions and Warnings

1. Do not take Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5mg + Montelukast Sodium 10mg if you are allergic to any of its ingredients.

2. Tell your doctor if you have any other medical conditions, such as kidney or liver disease, heart disease, or high blood pressure.

3. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or breastfeeding.

4. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain montelukast sodium.

5. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain levocetirizine dihydrochloride.

6. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

7. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

8. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

9. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

10. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

11. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

12. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

13. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

14. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

15. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

16. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

17. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

18. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

19. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

20. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

21. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

22. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

23. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

24. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

25. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

26. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

27. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

28. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

29. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

30. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

31. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

32. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

33. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

34. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

35. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

36. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

37. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

38. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

39. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

40. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

41. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

42. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

43. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

44. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

45. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

46. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

47. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

48. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

49. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

50. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

51. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

52. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

53. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

54. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

55. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

56. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

57. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

58. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

59. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

60. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

61. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

62. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

63. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

64. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

65. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

66. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

67. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

68. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

69. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

70. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

71. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

72. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

73. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

74. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

75. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

76. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

77. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

78. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

79. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

80. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

81. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

82. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

83. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

84. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

85. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

86. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

87. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

88. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

89. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

90. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

91. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

92. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

93. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

94. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

95. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

96. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

97. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

98. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

99. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

100. Do not take this medication if you are taking any other medications that contain a combination of levocetirizine dihydrochloride and montelukast sodium.

How Does It Work?

Levocetirizine dihydrochloride 5mg + montelukast sodium 10mg is a combination medication used to treat symptoms of allergies, such as sneezing, runny nose, and itchy eyes. Levocetirizine is an antihistamine that works by blocking the action of histamine, a substance in the body that causes allergic symptoms. Montelukast sodium is a leukotriene receptor antagonist that works by blocking the action of leukotrienes, which are substances in the body that can cause inflammation and other allergic symptoms. Together, these two medications can help reduce the symptoms of allergies.

advice

Safety Advice

pregnancy

Pregnancy

Q: Can I take during pregnancy?

It is not recommended to take levocetirizine dihydrochloride 5mg + montelukast sodium 10mg during pregnancy without consulting your doctor first. Your doctor will be able to assess your individual situation and advise you on the best course of action.

feeding

Breast Feeding

Can I take while breastfeeding?

It is not recommended to take any medication while breastfeeding without consulting your doctor first. Your doctor will be able to advise you on the safety of taking this medication while breastfeeding.

alcohol

Alcohol

Can I consume alcohol with?

No, you should not consume alcohol while taking LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 5MG + MONTELUKAST SODIUM 10MG. Alcohol can increase the risk of side effects and may interact with the medication. It is best to consult your doctor before consuming alcohol while taking this medication.

driving

Driving

Can I drive if I have consumed?

No, you should not drive after taking any medication, especially if it affects your alertness or coordination. It is best to wait until the effects of the medication have worn off before driving.

(FAQs)

Q1. What is levocetirizine dihydrochloride 5mg + montelukast sodium 10mg?

A1. Levocetirizine dihydrochloride 5mg + montelukast sodium 10mg is a combination medication used to treat symptoms of allergies, such as sneezing, runny nose, and itchy eyes. It works by blocking the action of histamine, a substance in the body that causes allergic symptoms, and by blocking the action of leukotrienes, which are substances that can cause inflammation in the airways.

Leave a Reply